Issuing

Major Region  Authority
Site Specific

Yes SWR CoO

No SER Cco

No SER CoO

No NER CO

No NER CO

No SLR Cco

No SLR CcoO

General Permit Covered Facility

No SWR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No SER EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No SLR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No SLR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No SLR EPMT
No SLR EPMT
No SLR EPMT

No NER Cco

Issued Permits List Date From: 09/10/2015 - Date To: 09/16/2015

Facility
Name

Elk Valley WWTF

ESSEX POWER PLANT
Formerly Little Dixie Truck
Port WWTF
Hatton-McCredie Elementary
School

Madison WWTP

McKittrick BP

Spring Bluff R-15 School
District

Architectural Systems, Inc.
Barry Electric Cooperative
Cape Girardeau Honda
Casey's General Store
Craftsmans Reserve
Ehlmann Farms

Family Adventure Attraction
Grover Park Baptist Church
Joel Olan Eigsti Layer Farm
Lafayette Industries - North
Facility

Lots 6A-10

Markey Parkway Sanitary
Sewer Phase Il

Par-Way Group Inc
Regions Bank Branch
Regions Bank Branch
RICHLAND CREEK

Permit
Number

MO0133671
MO0123447
M0O0104493

MO0099139

M0O0096920
MO0138134
M0O0113549

MORAO07197
MORAO07187
MORAO07169
MORAO07175
MORAO07188
MORAO07185
MORAO07191
MORAO07186
MORAO07173
MORAO07179

MORAO07181
MORAO07198

MORAO07171
MORAO07200
MORAO07201
MOGS10507

Permit
Action

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal
New
Renewal

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

New
New

New
New
New
New

Modification
County Date

Christian
Stoddard
Phelps

Callaway

Monroe
Montgomery
Franklin

Lawrence
Barry

Cape Girardeau
Cass

Greene

St. Charles
Taney

Johnson

Polk

St. Louis

Jackson
Cass

Franklin

St. Louis
St. Louis
Moniteau

Issue
Date

09/16/2015
09/16/2015
09/16/2015

09/16/2015

09/16/2015
09/16/2015
09/16/2015

09/15/2015
09/14/2015
09/14/2015
09/11/2015
09/14/2015
09/11/2015
09/15/2015
09/11/2015
09/10/2015
09/10/2015

09/10/2015
09/16/2015

09/10/2015
09/16/2015
09/16/2015
09/15/2015



Facility

Name

Smithville Campground, MO
Redline PL Rep

Smithville East MO Redline
Pipeline Repl

Sunrise

Sycamore Creek Family
Ranch

Texas Roadhouse

The Manors At The Meadows
At CherryHills

The Reserve At Brook Hill
Turkey Creek Substation
Young Matrons Clubhouse

Lake of the Ozarks SP

Issuing
Major Region  Authority
No KCR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No NER CO
No SWR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No SLR EPMT
No SLR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
Non-NPDES - Construction for Sewer Extension
No SWR CO
No KCR Cco

Liberty Wastewater
Conveyance System

Non-NPDES - Construction for Wastewater Treatment

No
No

NER
SER

CO
CO

Brashear WWTF
Pulaski Co. SD # 1, Weeks
Hollow WWTF

Permit
Number
MORAO07192

MORAO07170

MOGS10506
MORAO07195

MORAO07182
MORAO07172

MORAO07184
MORAO07183
MORAO07157

CPSE00808
CPSE01040

CP0001474
CP0001662

Permit
Action
New

New

New
New

New
New

New
New
New

New
New

New
New

Modification
County Date
Clay

Clay

Moniteau
Taney

Cass
St. Louis

St. Charles
Benton
Jackson

Camden
Clay

Adair
Pulaski

Issue
Date
09/15/2015

09/10/2015

09/15/2015
09/15/2015

09/10/2015
09/10/2015

09/11/2015
09/11/2015
09/10/2015

09/15/2015
09/15/2015

09/15/2015
09/15/2015



